March 2020 2020 March 2020
(£)

April 2019 To
March 2020

(£)

April 2019 to September
August 2019 2019 to

March 2020

April 2019 To
March 2020

 (£)

April 2018 To April 2018
March 2019 To March

2019

Clockhouse Primary School 2038 Mainstream 10 10 76,000 76,000 0
Mead Primary School 2087 Mainstream 12 12 120,000 120,000 0
The R J Mitchell Primary School
Corbets Tey School

2093
7000

Mainstream
Special

21 21 166,000
155 158 1,567,500

166,000 0
1,567,500 0

- 5 -

Early Years Proforma

- 6 -

EY Pro Forma Table:
Department for Education Section 251 Financial Data Collection

LEA 311 Havering

99.0%
Description Unit Applied

Row Heading Description Nursery School Primary Nursery Unit Type PVI Nursery Primary PVI Nursery Primary PVI Nursery School Primary Nursery TOTAL
1. EYSFF (3 & 4 year olds) Base Rate(s) per hour, per provider type 3/4 year old Universal & Extended Offer Base £4.80 PerHour 1,864,315 562,140 677,423 142,834 £12,200,339 £3,383,876 £15,584,215

Description Unit Applied
Row Heading Description Nursery School Primary Nursery

Class
Unit Type PVI Nursery School Primary Nursery

Class
TOTAL

2a. EYSFF (3 & 4 year olds) Supplements (supply a note for your IDACI Band F (0.20-0.25) £0.23 PerHour £42,717 £21,841 £64,558
2a. EYSFF (3 & 4 year olds) Supplements (supply a note for your IDACI Band E (0.25-0.3) £0.27 PerHour £56,103 £23,292 £79,395
2a. EYSFF (3 & 4 year olds) Supplements (supply a note for your IDACI Band D (0.3-0.35) £0.41 PerHour £63,479 £27,966 £91,446
2a. EYSFF (3 & 4 year olds) Supplements (supply a note for your IDACI Band C (0.35-0.4) £0.44 PerHour £56,416 £32,765 £89,181
2a. EYSFF (3 & 4 year olds) Supplements (supply a note for your IDACI Band B (0.4-0.5) £0.48 PerHour £36,046 £32,449 £68,495
2a. EYSFF (3 & 4 year olds) Supplements (supply a note for your IDACI Band A (0.5-1.0) PerHour £741 £741
2b. EYSFF (3 & 4 year olds) Supplements (supply a note for your No budget lines entered
2c. EYSFF (3 & 4 year olds) Supplements (supply a note for your
supplement payment) - Flexibility

No budget lines entered

2d. EYSFF (3 & 4 year olds) Supplements (supply a note for No budget lines entered
2e. EYSFF (3 & 4 year olds) Supplements (supply a note for your No budget lines entered

2.5%
3. EYSFF (3 & 4 year olds) Maintained nursery school (MNS) lump
sums (if applicable)

No budget lines entered

4. EYSFF (3 & 4 year olds) Hours above universal/ additional 15 No budget lines entered
£15,978,030

5. EYSFF (2 year olds) Base Rate(s) per hour, per provider type 2 year old Universal Base Rate £5.60 PerHour £1,634,134 £47,880 £1,682,014
6a. EYSFF (2 year olds) Two year old supplements Quality (if No budget lines entered
6b. EYSFF (2 year olds) Two year old supplements Other No budget lines entered

£1,682,014
7a (i) SEN Inclusion Fund - 3 & 4 Year Olds (Mandatory) - Funding
allocated from EY Block

nottional split in Table - expenditure based on
demand from applications

£105,000 £45,000 £150,000

7a (ii) SEN Inclusion Fund - 3 & 4 Year Olds (Mandatory) - Funding
allocated from HN Block

nottional split in Table - expenditure based on
demand from applications

£35,000 £15,000 £50,000

7b (i) SEN Inclusion Fund - 2 Year Olds (if applicable) - Funding
allocated from EY Block

No budget lines entered

7b (ii) SEN Inclusion Fund - 2 Year Olds (if applicable) - Funding
allocated from HN Block

No budget lines entered

£200,000
8a. Early years contingency funding - 3 & 4 Year Olds Funding for term time movement (to be funded

pre-dominately from 2018-19 Cfwd as agreed by
EYPRG/Schools Forum)

£786,663

8b. Early years contingency funding - 2 Year Olds Funding for term time movement (to be funded
pre-dominately from 2018-19 Cfwd as agreed by
EYPRG/Schools Forum)

£118,124